# N09000010740

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900161267249
(Address)	800161267348
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	10/05/0901005006_ **78.75
(Document Number).	n an
Certified Copies Certificates of Status <u>the Antwer</u>	za si jing tu si su sudde da ser su sudde den s
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	9 NOV -4 PH 5: 23
Office Use Only	
W090000 44564 nd	nd 1 - 19

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

#### SUBJECT: Hobe Sound Beautification Coalition, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**5**10.00 Filing Fee

Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jennifer Ferrari

Name (Printed or typed)

PO Box 1507

Address

Hobe Sound FL 33455

City, State & Zip

772-546-4724

Daytime Telephone number

jferrari@hobesound.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Nov 04 09 07:03p

ź

Hobe Sound Beautification Coalition PO Box 1507 Hobe Sound, FL 33475 772-546-4724

November 4, 2009

Christine Haney New Filing Section FAX # 850-245-6804

Dear Christine,

As per our CPA's conversation with you and your supervisor, the original Hobe Sound Beautification Coalition, Inc. that has been terminated has no intention of revoking their dissolution of the original company, so that the new corporation, which is using the same name as the original corporation does not need to wait the 120 days.

I believe you still have the check for the \$78.75.

Attached is a copy of what you sent back to us.

Thank you for your help.

lincerely. nnarc

Treasurer

ή,

p.2

Dedicated to Keeping Hobe Sound Green

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

1

The name of the corporation shall be: Hobe Sound Beautification Coalition, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is: The street address is 11954 SE Dixie Hwy, Hobe Sound FI 33455 The mailing address is PO Box 1507, Hobe Sound FL 33475

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To facilitate neighborhood and community beautification projects in and for Hobe Sound, Florida

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: Any new or additional directors will be elected by the current directors.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): Roberta Kauffman, President, 9306 Mercury St, Hobe Sound FL 33455

Jennifer Ferrari, Secretary/Treasurer, PO Box 1507, Hobe Sound FL 33455

#### ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Jennifer Ferrari, 11954 SE Dixie Hwy, Hobe Sound FL 33455 Mailing address PO Box 1507 Hobe Sound FL 33475

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Jennifer Ferrari, PO Box 1507, Hobe Sound FL 33475

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Everari Signatu Registere**d** Agent

Date  $\alpha h_1 / \eta q$ .

